## A 157 03

### **EXECUTIVE ORDER**

#### Members

# **Colorado Interagency Council on Homelessness**

#### ORDERED:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby appointed to the:

# COLORADO INTERAGENCY COUNCIL ON HOMELESSNESS

## For terms expiring at the pleasure of the Governor:

John Desmond, Downtown Denver Business Partnership

Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Human Services
Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Local Affairs
John Parvensky, executive director of the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Don May, executive director, Adams County Housing Authority
Ruth Anne Russell, president of Family Tree Inc.
Kristi Mock, Goebel project director, Mental Health Corporation of Denver
Cecilia Broder, vice president of the Mile High United Way
Representative Betty Boyd, Lakewood
Anne Stattelman, executive director, Posada
Dana Scott of The Daniels Fund
Amy Jewett Sampson, senior advisor, Governor's Office of Policy and Initiatives
Judy Hudson Truijillo, Acting Director Urban Peak
Roxane White, manager of human services, Denver Department of Human Services
Roy Alexander, Colorado Housing and Finance Authority

# For terms expiring at the discretion of the executive directors of the following departments:

Ten staff of the Colorado Department of Human Services to be appointed by the executive director

One staff member of the Office of Medical Assistance and Medicaid, Department of Health Care Policy and Financing, to be appointed by the director of the department.

One staff member of Division of Veteran Affairs, Department of Military Affairs, to be appointed by the director of the department.

One staff member of the Department of Education to be appointed by the director of the department.

One staff member from the Colorado Department of Corrections to be appointed by the director of the department.

Three staff from the Colorado Department of Local Affairs to be appointed by the executive director of the department.

Two staff from the Department of Public Health and Environment to be appointed by the director of the department.

One staff from the Department of Labor and Employment to be appointed by the director of the department.

GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October, 2003.

Bill Owens Governor